weight ascribed to cash flow multiples for producing copper company valuations. Copper
producer peers are trading at an average 0.9x P/NAV and 5.7x P/CF.

INVESTMENT RISKS

Risks to our target price mainly include the price of copper. Our longer-term production
forecast from Copper Mountain considers the eventual use of low-grade reserves which
will likely require long-term copper prices; a sustained decrease in copper prices may
make these reserves unprofitable.

We are not including the Altona acquisition into our estimates at this time, pending the
close of the transaction, which is expected in March 2018.

These risk are in addition to the typical risks associated with mining/mineral investments,
including operating, financial, political/sovereign, labour, and commodity price risks.

Equity Research December 13, 2017 | 9

Gabriel Gonzalez, CFA
gabriel.egonzalezr@gmail.com

 Copper Mountain Mining | CMMC:TSX

See page 11 for important disclosures
It is prohibited to copy or redistribute this report to any type of third party without the express written permission of the author.

Appendix A: Pro-Forma Income Statement

INCOME STATEMENT ($000) Q1/17A Q2/17A Q3/17A Q4/17E 2017E Q1/18E Q2/18E Q3/18E Q4/18E 2018E 2019E

   Total Revenue 55,601 51,665 61,726 62,895 231,888 67,227 67,974 68,721 68,721 272,642 282,227

Cost of Goods Sold 38,158 36,111 35,996 49,835 160,099 48,966 49,526 50,087 50,110 198,689 198,700

Gross Profit 17,444 15,553 25,730 13,061 71,788 18,260 18,448 18,634 18,611 73,953 83,527

SG&A 2,013 1,276 1,046 471 4,805 1,392 966 960 621 3,939 4,057

Exploration 26 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

Depreciation/Amortization 9,031 9,151 10,089 8,073 36,344 7,898 7,985 8,073 8,073 32,029 32,029

Other Operating 10 -115 14 124 34 159 134 121 104 519 496

Operating Income 6,364 5,241 14,581 4,393 30,579 8,811 9,363 9,480 9,812 37,467 46,946

Net Interest Expense -2,728 -2,674 -2,229 -1,999 -9,630 -1,935 -1,877 -1,819 -1,760 -7,391 -6,459

Other Non-Operating 3,078 -131 -5,359 3,997 1,586 3,871 3,754 3,637 3,520 14,782 12,918

Pretax Income bef. Unusual Items 6,014 8,046 22,169 2,394 38,623 6,876 7,486 7,661 8,052 30,076 40,487

Other, Net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pretax Income 6,014 8,046 22,169 2,394 38,623 6,876 7,486 7,661 8,052 30,076 40,487

Income Tax Expense 281 74 630 718 1,703 2,063 2,246 2,298 2,416 9,023 12,146

Net Income After Taxes 5,733 7,972 21,539 1,676 36,920 4,813 5,240 5,363 5,636 21,053 28,341

Minority Interest 1,796 2,222 5,629 966 10,613 2,008 2,027 2,046 2,042 8,123 9,978

Extraordinary/Discontinued 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Income 3,937 5,750 15,911 709 26,307 2,805 3,213 3,317 3,595 12,930 18,363

 Basic Weighted Average Shares 132,817 133,087 133,298 133,629 133,208 160,272 187,378 187,840 187,840 180,833 193,309

 Source: Company reports, analyst estimates

Appendix B: Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

BALANCE SHEET ($000) Q1/17A Q2/17A Q3/17A Q4/17E 2017E Q1/18E Q2/18E Q3/18E Q4/18E 2018E 2019E

   Assets

 Cash, ST Investments 22,607 28,549 34,919 11,072 11,072 38,042 44,908 44,916 50,689 50,689 46,404

Receivables 18,803 12,657 16,005 16,005 16,005 16,195 16,005 16,005 16,005 16,005 16,005

Inventory 39,287 41,856 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285 45,285

Other 740 424 266 266 266 456 456 456 456 456 456

Total Current Assets 81,437 83,486 96,474 72,627 72,627 99,977 106,653 106,661 112,434 112,434 108,149

PP&E, Net 338,468 341,709 343,541 336,218 336,218 361,491 354,256 346,933 339,610 339,610 481,581

Deferred Tax Assets, LT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 63,730 70,992 80,264 80,264 80,264 87,214 87,214 87,214 87,214 87,214 87,214

Total Assets 483,636 496,187 520,279 489,110 489,110 548,682 548,123 540,807 539,258 539,258 676,944

 Liabilities

 Accounts Payable 24,637 18,075 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064 17,064

Accrued Expenses 0 14,759 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304 13,304

Total Short-Term Debt 59,023 60,546 70,841 71,248 71,248 74,448 71,613 74,813 71,978 71,978 65,698

Other 3,152 422 998 998 998 1,238 1,238 1,238 1,238 1,238 1,238

Total Current Liabilities 86,812 93,801 102,207 102,614 102,614 106,054 103,219 106,419 103,584 103,584 97,304

LT Debt/Capital Leases 230,991 225,981 216,306 182,929 182,929 166,929 162,474 146,474 142,019 142,019 247,789

Deferred Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 13,156 11,856 8,918 8,918 8,918 9,288 9,288 9,288 9,288 9,288 9,288

Total Liabilities 330,958 331,638 327,431 294,462 294,462 282,272 274,982 262,182 254,892 254,892 354,382

 Shareholders Equity

 Minority Interest 46,976 50,390 58,025 58,992 58,992 60,999 63,027 65,073 67,114 67,114 77,092

Common Stock 146,018 149,723 156,071 156,071 156,071 222,861 224,217 224,217 224,217 224,217 233,577

Additional Paid-In Capital 11,411 11,918 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493 12,493

Retained Earnings -51,727 -47,482 -33,741 -33,031 -33,031 -30,226 -27,013 -23,696 -20,101 -20,101 -1,738

Other 0 0 0 124 124 283 417 539 643 643 1,139

Total Equity 152,678 164,550 192,848 194,648 194,648 266,410 273,141 278,625 284,366 284,366 322,563

 Source: Company reports, analyst estimates

Equity Research December 13, 2017 | 10

Gabriel Gonzalez, CFA
gabriel.egonzalezr@gmail.com

 Copper Mountain Mining | CMMC:TSX

See page 11 for important disclosures
It is prohibited to copy or redistribute this report to any type of third party without the express written permission of the author.

Appendix C: Pro-Forma Cash Flow Statement

CASH FLOW ($000) Q1/17A Q2/17A Q3/17A Q4/17E 2017E Q1/18E Q2/18E Q3/18E Q4/18E 2018E 2019E

 Operating

 Net Income 3,544 5,558 15,632 1,676 26,409 4,813 5,240 5,363 5,636 21,053 28,341

Depreciation & Amortization 9,041 9,036 10,103 8,073 36,253 7,898 7,985 8,073 8,073 32,029 32,029

(Gain) Loss From Sale Of Assets -16 0 -3 0 -19 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Gain) Loss On Sale Of Invest. 269 320 -62 0 527 0 0 0 0 0 0

Writedown & Restructuring Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stock-Based Compensation 380 205 279 124 988 159 134 121 104 519 496

Other Operating Activities 2,161 -936 -957 0 269 0 0 0 0 0 0

Op. Cash Flow bef. WC 15,379 14,183 24,993 9,873 64,428 12,870 13,360 13,557 13,814 53,601 60,865

Change in Receivables 219 6,556 -2,802 0 3,974 -190 190 0 0 0 0

Change In Inventories -5,825 -5,447 -5,844 0 -17,115 0 0 0 0 0 0

Change in Payables -7,306 4,341 -8,225 0 -11,189 0 0 0 0 0 0

Change in Unearned Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Change in Other Net Operating Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Change in WC -12,911 5,451 -16,870 0 -24,331 -190 190 0 0 0 0

Cash From Operations 2,468 19,634 8,122 9,873 40,097 12,680 13,550 13,557 13,814 53,601 60,865

 Investing

 Capital Expenditure -478 -812 -857 -750 -2,897 -750 -750 -750 -750 -3,000 -174,000

Other Investing Activities -1,072 0 -2 0 -1,073 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash from Investing -1,550 -812 -858 -750 -3,970 -750 -750 -750 -750 -3,000 -174,000

 Financing

 Other Financing Activities -1,671 -3,286 -1,555 0 -6,512 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Dividends Paid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Special Dividend Paid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Issuance of Common Stock 228 0 310 0 538 0 1,356 0 0 1,356 9,360

Issue of Debt, Net 38 -10,100 -482 -32,970 -43,513 -12,800 -7,290 -12,800 -7,290 -40,180 99,490

Cash from Financing -1,405 -13,386 -1,727 -32,970 -49,488 -12,800 -5,934 -12,800 -7,290 -38,824 108,850

 FX Adjustment -146 -339 -1,069 0 -1,555 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Net Change in Cash -633 5,097 4,468 -23,847 -14,915 -870 6,866 7 5,774 11,777 -4,285

 Source: Company reports, analyst estimates

Equity Research December 13, 2017 | 11

Gabriel Gonzalez, CFA
gabriel.egonzalezr@gmail.com

 Copper Mountain Mining | CMMC:TSX

See page 11 for important disclosures
It is prohibited to copy or redistribute this report to any type of third party without the express written permission of the author.

Important Disclosure

The information and opinions contained within this report reflect the personal views of the author and
therefore all material within should not be construed as accurate or reliable or be utilized as advice for